BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UNDOCKETED

NOTICE OF STAFF WORKSHOP

TO

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

RE: INTERCONNECTION OF SMALL PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS; NET-METERING OF CUSTOMER-OWNED RENEWABLE RESOURCES AND INTERCONNECTION OF CUSTOMER-OWNED RENEWABLE RESOURCES

ISSUED: October 1, 2007

NOTICE is hereby given that staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop on the above-referenced rule development proposal, to which all persons are invited, at the following time and place:

October 15, 2007 – 9:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, FL 32399-0862.

The workshop is seeking public input and discussion addressing issues associated with expedited interconnection with host utilities by customer-owned renewable generating resources and net-metering of those systems.

If you wish to comment but cannot attend the workshop, please submit your comments to: Rosanne Gervasi, Appeals, Rules & Mediation Section, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0852 (850) 413-6224. A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting Mark Futrell, Division of Economic Regulation, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, (850) 413-6692, e-mail address: mfutrell@psc.state.fl.us.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this workshop because of a physical impairment should call the Office of Commission Clerk at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the workshop. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at: 1-800-955-8771.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08961 OCT-15

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP UNDOCKETED PAGE 2

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>1st</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2007</u>.

ANN COLE Commission Clerk

Hong Wang, Supervisor

Case Management Review Section

(SEAL)

RG

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP UNDOCKETED PAGE 3

Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RULE NO: RULE TITLE

25-6.065: Interconnection of Small Photovoltaic Systems

25-6.066: Net-Metering of Customer-Owned Renewable Resources

25-6.067: Interconnection of Customer-Owned Renewable Resources

The Florida Public Service Commission announces a workshop to which all persons are invited.

DATE AND TIME: October 15, 2007 - 9:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 148, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, FL

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: The Florida Public Service Commission is seeking public input and discussion addressing issues associated with expedited interconnection with host utilities by customerowned renewable generating resources and net-metering of those systems. Undocketed.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: Mark Futrell, Division of Economic Regulation, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, (850) 413-6692, e-mail address: mfutrell@psc.state.fl.us

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 48 hours before the workshop/meeting by contacting: Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, (850) 413-6770. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).

Agenda

Staff Rule Development Workshop Interconnection and Net Metering for Customer-Owned Renewable Generation

October 15, 2007

- A. Presentation of Draft Rule on Interconnection of Customer-Owned Renewable Generation and Net Metering staff
- B. Open Discussion on Interconnection Provisions by Interested Persons
- C. Open Discussion on Net Metering Provisions by Interested Persons
- D. Request for Post-Workshop Comments
- E. Adjourn